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School News

Message from the 
Headteacher

The children have settled back very quickly
after half-term and are working extremely
hard.

This week, the children have been preparing
for Lent and thinking about their Lenten
promises. Year 3 have created a beautiful
display in the entrance hall and you are very
welcome to pop in to see it.

On Wednesday, the whole school attended
Ash Wednesday Mass and were blessed with
ashes.

Next Thursday it is World Book Day. On this
day, children are invited to come dressed
up as a book character of their choice.
Throughout next week, all classes will be
inviting parents to a morning reading cafe
which will run from 8:50-9:20am.

Dates for the Reading Cafés

Reception: Monday 2nd March

Year 1 & 2: Tuesday 3rd March

Year 3 & 4: Wednesday 4th March

Year 5 & 6: Thursday 5th March

We have a selection of pre-loved fiction and
non fiction books available in the entrance hall
which have been donated by past parents.
These books are free of charge and you are
welcome to come along and choose from the
box.

Enjoy your weekend.
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Values for this Term
Our Values for this term are

Faith filled and Hopeful

Daily Lent Prayer
Lord, I will follow you. 

Guide me to follow you.

I will listen to you.

And believe in your words.

I will not listen to mean words.

And will encourage others to hear your words.

I will strive to share your message.

And live those messages in my everyday life.

Guide me to follow you.

Amen

http://www.holy-trinity.oxon.sch.uk/




Dates for Autumn Term

Thursday 5th March World Book Day

Saturday 7th March KS2 Choir Singing at Chipping Norton Music Festival New

Monday 9th March Year 3 & 4 Wow Day to Harry Potter World

Tuesday 11th March Year 1 at CNMF – Speech & Drama Festival New

Thursday 12th March
Reception Eye Tests

Year 5 & 6 Wow Day to Harry Potter World

Saturday 14th March First Reconciliation for First Holy Communion Children 11am

Monday 15th March St Patrick’s Day Assembly 9.10am

Friday 20th March Reception’s Mothering Sunday Assembly 9.10am

Thursday 26th March Year 6 Yenworthy Residential Parents’ Meeting 3pm NEW

Friday 27th March PTA Family Bingo 6pm

Tuesday 31st March Easter Production 6pm – Years 3 & 4 Change of Date

Friday 3rd April School Closes for Easter at 12.05pm

Thursday 30th April Year 4 Everdon Residential Parents’ Meeting 3pm NEW

Friday 8th May New Bank Holiday for 2020

Friday 15th May Family Quiz Night New Date

Monday 18th May Year 6 Residential to Yenworthy

HALF TERM 25th –29th May

Tuesday 2nd June *Multi Faith Week* KS1 Trip to Oxford Synagogue NEW

Thursday 4th June *Multi Faith Week* LKS2 Trip to Sikh Gurdwara – Southall NEW

Saturday 6th June Summer Fete

Tuesday 9th June *Multi Faith Week* UKS2 Trip to Hindu Temple – Neasden NEW

Friday 11th June Corpus Christi Mass 9.15am NEW

Wednesday 17th - Friday 19th June Year 4 Everdon Residential

Friday 26th June Year 6 Imps Visit – Horton Hospital NEW

Sunday 28th June PTA Chastleton House Afternoon Teas

Friday 3rd July Sports Day

Tuesday 7th July Reception Trip to Hill End

Friday 10th July PTA Summer Disco

Monday 13th July Year 6 End of School Production

Friday 17th July School Closes for the Summer at 12.05pm

DATES FOR YOUR DIARY


